UNOFFICIAL COPY
L

) ]
Dock 1927413184 Fes #5885 84

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING SHOULD RHSP FEE:$5.00 RPRF FEE: $1.08
BE RETURNED TO: EDHARD 1. 100DY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

Stephen M. Alderman, Esq. DATE: 1@/01/2019 ©3:13 PH PG: 1 OF 7

Garfield & Merel, Ltd

Suite 1010 .
223 West Jackson Street

Chicago, [llinsis 60606

MODIFICATION OF
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS FIXTURE
FINANCING STATEMENT

This Modification of Mortgage and 5ecurity Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture
Financing Statement dated as of the 228 day Sedteniber, 2019, by PUIG PROPERTIES, LLC, an
[llinois limited liability company (hereinafter referiec to as "Mortgagor"), and NORTHBROOK
BANK & TRUST COMPANY (hereinafter referred to‘as”'Mortgagee").

RECITALS:

WHERLEAS, Mortgagee is the holder of, among other things =-Note and a Sixth Amended
and Restated Mortgage Note (both as amended from time to time}, both as referred to in the
Mortgage referred to below;

WHEREAS, (i) Mortgagor has on even date hereof executed among otker things a Fourth
Amendment to Non-Revolving Line of Credit Note which, among other things extends (he maturity
date of the Note to January 31, 2020 (the “Fourth Note Amendment™) and, (ii) A.L.L. asonry and
Construction Co., Inc. has executed a Fifth Amendment to Sixth Amended and Restated e tgage
Note which, among other things, extends the maturity date of the Sixth Amended and Restated
Mortgage Note to January 31, 2019 (the “Fifth Note Amendment”) and (iii) Mortgagor along with
other parties has executed an Twelfth Loan Modification and Ratification Agreement and
Reaffirmation of Guaranty (the “Loan Agreement Modification™).

WHEREAS, the Note and the Sixth Amended and Restated Mortgage Note, both as
amended from time to time, among other things, are secured by, among other things, a Mortgage
and Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture Financing Statement dated February 2,
2018 and recorded February 7, 2018, with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No.
1803857075 as amended by Modification of Mortgage and Security Agreement, Assignment of
Rents and Fixture Financing Statement dated as of October 3, 2018 and recorded October 9, 2018
with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 18282{3072 as amended by

Citsers'clhttaiAppDataiLocalMicrosoMiWindows' | NerCache: Content. Qutlooh K3IVWPNSWModification of Mortgase dog



1927413104 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification of Mortgage and Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture Financing
Statement dated as of March 13, 2019 and recorded June 25, 2019 with the Cook County Recorder
of Deeds as Document No. 1917657162 as amended by Modification of Mortgage and Security
Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture Financing Statement effective as of June 30, 2019
and recorded August 7, 2019 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No.
1921917134 on the Real Estate legally described in Exhibit A which is attached hereto and by this
reference incorporated herein, hereinatter referred to as the "Premises” (the “Mortgage™);

NOW,"THEREFORE, in consideration of the above set forth recitals and the covenants
contained hereir-and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledg:d, it is agreed as follows:

I The recials hereinbefore set forth are hereby made a part hereof and incorporated
herein as if fully set forth.All terms defined in the Mortgage and not otherwise defined herein shall
have the same definitions s in the Mortgage when used herein.

2. All references to the Moty and to the Sixth Amended and Restated Mortgage Note in
the Mortgage shall be deemed to referto those documents as modified from time to time including
but not limited to by the Fourth Note Ariendment and the Fifth Note Amendment, respectively,
including, without limitation the extension ofvi¢ maturity date reflected in both such documents.

3. All references in the Mortgage to the Doan Agreement shall be deemed to refer to
the Loan Agreement as modified from time to tim¢ including, but not limed to by the Loan
Agreement Modification.

4. The parties hereto intend this instrument to operzte as a modification of the
Mortgage and do not intend that a new mortgage or assignment of renis-be created hereby,

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall change or modify in any inaniier the conditions and
covenants of the Mortgage, except as specifically stated herein, and such Mérigage shall otherwise
remain in full force and effect and by the execution hereof Mortgagor reaffirms ach and all of the
representations, warranties, obligations, covenants and agreements of Mortgagor sét{orth in the
Mortgage.

6. In the event of a conflict or inconsistency between this Agreement and the
Mortgage, the terms herein shall supersede and govern,

7. All of the terms, provisions, covenants, representations and warranties contained in

the Mortgage are ratified and aftirmed by Borrower in all respects and shall remain in full force and
etfect as modified by this Agreement.

[Signatures on following pagef



1927413104 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification of Mortgage
and Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture Financing Statement as of the day and
year first above written.

MORTGAGEE: MORTGAGOR:
NORTHBROUY. BANK & TRUST COMPANY PUIG PROPERTIES, LLC
7 f
By: - By: NORTH LINCOLN
. . DEVELOP LA C
Name: Cié,,,;, A_% [ts:

Titie; sv”P

m————

By: )
LodisPuig, Ir.
Its: Manager



1927413104 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF _IL )

) SS.
COUNTY OF 00Ky
- KATHER |NE
[, ILLANUEVA . a Notary Public in and for the said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that CHRIS LATTR |, the _ SVP of Northbrook Bank &

Trust Company, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing/instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed
and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN.urder my hand and notarial seal this 2"} day of SEPT , 2019.

T A

Notar)‘f Public

QFF|CIAL SEAL

THERINE VILLANUEVA
STATE OF ~—|L—ﬁ ) NOIT(:RV PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
) SS. My Commission Expres July 2, 2022
county of (00K)
KATHERINE
[, VILLANUEVA ., a Notary Public in and for the s4id County in the State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY that Luis Puig, Jr., Manager of North Lircoln Development, LLC, who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name 15 subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that lie signed and delivered
the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 2"\' day of SEE L .2019.
I ¢

Notary F’TJblic

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHERINE VILLANUEVA

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Comir ssion Expres July 2, 2022




1927413104 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Land is described as follows;

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1 THRQUIGH 18 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST PART OF
RLOCKS 3 AND'S IN GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE /7 £AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORJED JANUARY 13, 1915 AS DOCUMENT 5561124, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2
PART OF BLOCK 3 IN GRANT.LAND ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP
30 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE EAST

LINE OF SQUTH 55TH COURT, CESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:;

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTEKSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH COURT, WITH
A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 250 FEET SOUTH.OF THE SOUTH LINE OF 14TH STREET EXTENDED
EAST; THENCE EAST ON LAST DESCRIBED. M- 264.31 FEET TO POINT 36.1 FEET WEST OF
CENTER LINE OF A 16 FOOT EASEMENT OF BALTIMORE AND OHIO CHICAGO TERMINAL
RAILROAD CCMPANY; THENCE SOUTHEASTERL'Y O1l A STRAIGHT LINE 226.8 FEET TO POINT IN
THE WEST LINE OF SAID EASEMENT, SAID POINT-3Ei G 475.056 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST; THENCE EAGT AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID EASEMENT
8 FEET TO CENTER LINE THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH G TiiE CENTER LINE OF SAID EASEMENT
161.30 FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID EAScMENT 8 FEET TO WEST LINE
THEREOF, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A §TRAIGHT LINE 427,25 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE
PARALLEL TO AND 530 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WES 1 14TH STREET EXTENDED
EAST, SAID POINT BEING 21,32 FEET WEST CF CENTER LINE OF 18 FLOT EASEMENT
AFORESAID; THENCE WEST ON SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL Litet278.95 FEET TQ THE

EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH COURT, THENCE NORTH ON THE EAST LINZ OF SOUTH 55TH
COURT 280 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING: EXCLUDING, HOWEVER, PART OF BLOCK 3 OF
THE GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE
13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ON THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 535TH COURT AT APOINT OF INTERSECTIQNIVITH A
LINE PARALLEL TO AND 53C FEET SQUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREE"
EXTENDED EAST, THENGE EAST ON SAID PARALLEL LINE 278.24 FEET, MORE OR LESS, 704
POINT 21.32 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 3; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 6
INCHES MORE OR LESS TO A POINT ON A LINE 6 INCHES NORTH OF THE BOUNDARY LINE
FIRST ESTABLISHED BY THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE TQ A
POINT & INCHES NORTH OF POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH & INCHES TO POINT OF
BEGINNING, CONVEYED TO ATLAS FORGINGS COMPANY SEPTEMBER 16, 1966 iN CCOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THE NORTH 100 FEET OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 3 OF THE GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION
RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH COURT, AND SOUTH OF
THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST (EXCEPT PART SOLD TC THE
GENERAL MILLWORK COMPANY) ALSO PART OF BLOCK 3 FOR SWITCH TRACK CONNECTION
TO 16 FOOT EASEMENT OF THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO CHICAGC TERMINAL RAILROAD




1927413104 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMPANY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE CENTER LINE OF THE 16 FOOT EASEMENT TO THE
BALTIMORE AND OH!IQ CHICAGO TERMINAL RAILROAD COMPANY 152.3 FEET SOUTH OF THE

SOUTH LINE OF 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST; THENCE SOUTH ON SAID CENTER LINE 161.45
FEET, THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID CENTER LINE 8 FEET; THENCE

NORTHWEST E]LY IN A STRAIGHT LINE 215.46 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE 100 FEET SOUTH OF
THE SOUTH LiNES OF 14TH STREET EXTENDED AND 34.68 FEET WEST OF CENTER LINE OF THE
EASEMENT AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ON A LINE 100 FEET SOUTH OF 14TH STREET
EXTENDED 20.15FZET TO WESTERLY LINE OF LAND CONVEYED TO THE GENERAL MILL WORK
COMPANY BY DEED Ai=CORDED DECEMBER 20, 1916 AS DOCUMENT 6015715; THENGE
SOUTHEASTERLY ONSAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE 52,69 FEET: THENCE EAST 8 FEET ON A LINE
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO CENVER LINE OF THE 16 FOOT EASEMENT TO THE BALTIMORE AND
OHIO CHICAGO TERMINAL RAILROAD COMPANY TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART QF BLOCK 3'IN GRANT LAKD ASSGCIATION RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST Cr THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF
THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 85TH COURT DeSTRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF £OUTH 55TH COURT 100 FEET SOUTH OF THE
SCUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST: THENGE EAST ON A LINE PARALLEL TO
AND 100 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 1414 STREET EXTENDED EAST 265.6
FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 34.68 FEET WEST OF THE CEXNT=R LINE OF THE 16 FOOT
EASEMENT OF THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO CHICAGO TERMINAL RAILROAD COMFPANY, THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE 215.46 FEET TO A FOINT ! THE WEST LINE OF SAID

EASEMENT, SAID POINT BEING 313.75 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH ¥INE OF WEST 14TH
STREET EXTENDED EAST; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SA!2 FASEMENT 8 FEET TO
CENTER THEREQF; THENCE SOUTH ALONG CENTER OF SAID EASEMENT161.3 FEET;, THENCE
WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID EASEMENT 8 FEET TO THE WEST LINE THEREOF; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY GN A STRAIGHT LINE 226.8 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 250 FEET SOUTH OF

THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST, SAID POINT BEING 36.} FEET WEST
OF THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 16 FOOT EASEMENT, THENCE WEST ON A LINE PARALLEL TO
AND 250 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST A
CISTANCE OF 264.21 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH COURT, THENCE NORTH ALONG
THE EAST LINE OF SQUTH §5TH COURT, 150 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN CO ¢
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL &:

LOTS 19 AND 20 iN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCK 3 AND
(EXCEPT THE SOUTH 921 FEET) GF THE WEST PART CF BLOCK 6 IN GRANT LAND
ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 13,
1915 AS DOCUMENT 5561124 ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS. :

PARCEL &:




1927413104 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOTS 21 AND 22 IN BLOCK 2 IN SUBDIVISION OF WEST PART OF BLOCK 3 AND (EXCEPT THE
SOUTH 921 FEET) OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCK 6 IN GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION
RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE FLAT
THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 13, 1915 AS DOCUMENT 5561124 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 7:

LOTS 23 AND 24 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCK 3 AND
(EXCEPT TAE-GOUTH 921 FEET) OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCK 6 IN GRANT LAND
ASSOCIATION, A-TESUBDIVISION [N SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINGITAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY
13, 1915 AS DOCUNENT 5561124 ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address: 1410 and 1425 s. 55" Caurt, Cicero IL

Permanent Index Number: 16-21-101-044-0000



